
                                                SLYNE WITH HEST MEMORIAL HALL
                    CALENDAR OCTOBER 2025

                                  Contact for bookings and information Mrs D Brookes  -phone 01524 956817
    Note -details of all bookings are published in good faith and are subject to alteration & addition  -check with the organisers
                                        For further information on organisations and events, please contact the organisers

                          SMALL HALL                           MAIN HALL                   MAWSON ROOM
Day Date Group Time Group Time Group Time

Wednesday 01-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Local History Society Meeting 2.00pm
Dance Class 4.15pm
St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-8.30pm Scouts Council 7.00pm

Thursday 02-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
Dance Class 4.15pm-6.30pm Street Dance 4.45pm-7.45pm

Friday 03-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm
Street Dance 4.30pm-8.00pm

Saturday 04-Oct COMMUNITY COFFEE MORNING
      10.00am-12.00pm
Private booking 12.30pm-4.00pm

Sunday 05-Oct St Martins Karate Club 8.30am-9.30am
                             Private booking 5.00pm-11.00pm

Monday 06-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-7.30pm

SHMH AGM 7.00pm

Tuesday 07-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Irish Dance Group 4.00pm-6.00pm
Scottish Dance Class 7.30pm-9.30pm

Wednesday 08-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm
Dance Class 4.15pm
St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-8.30pm

Thursday 09-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
Dance Class 4.15pm-6.30pm Street Dance 4.45pm-7.45pm

Friday 10-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm
Street Dance 4.30pm-8.00pm

Saturday 11-Oct Matildas Mission 10.00am-12.00pm
Private booking 2.00pm-5.30pm

Sunday 12-Oct

Monday 13-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
Over Sixties Club 2.00pm-4.00pm
St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-7.30pm

Tuesday 14-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Irish Dance Group 4.00pm-6.00pm Newsletter Com'tee 5.00pm
Scottish Dance Class 7.30pm-9.30pm

Wednesday 15-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm
Dance Class 4.15pm
St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-8.30pm

Thursday 16-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
Dance Class 4.15pm-6.30pm Street Dance 4.45pm-7.45pm

Friday 17-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Role& Play 9.30am-12.30pm
Street Dance 4.30pm-8.00pm

Saturday 18-Oct                      Dance workshop 9.00am-4.00pm

Sunday 19-Oct               North Lancs Bridleways Tack Sale 10.00am-12.00pm

Monday 20-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
Parish Council meeting 7.00pm St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-7.30pm

Tuesday 21-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Irish Dance Group 4.00pm-6.00pm
Scottish Dance Class 7.30pm-9.30pm

Wednesday 22-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm
Dance Class 4.15pm
St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-8.30pm

Thursday 23-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
Dance Class 4.15pm-6.30pm Street Dance 4.45pm-7.45pm

Friday 24-Oct Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm WI-sewing workshop 9.30am-3.00pm
Street Dance 4.30pm-8.00pm

Saturday 25-Oct Private booking 10.00am-1.30pm
PWMI meeting 3.30pm-9.30pm

Sunday 26-Oct Satori-Do Karate 9.00am-2.00pm



                          SMALL HALL                           MAIN HALL                   MAWSON ROOM
Day Date Group Time Group Time Group Time

Monday 27-Oct Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
Over Sixties Club 2.00pm-4.00pm

Good News for Everyone 7.00pm-9.00pm St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-7.30pm

Tuesday 28-Oct St Martins Karate Club 9.00am-3.00pm
Irish Dance Group 4.00pm-6.00pm
Scottish Dance Class 7.30pm-9.30pm

Wednesday 29-Oct St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-8.30pm

Thursday 30-Oct Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
                                       Kitty Brown Fashion Show 7.30pm

Friday 31-Oct Private booking 5.00pm-10.00pm

November
Saturday 01-Nov COMMUNITY COFFEE MORNING

      10.00am-12.00pm
Private booking 1.30pm-5.00pm
St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-9.00pm

Sunday 02-Nov St Martins Karate Club 8.30am-9.30am

Monday 03-Nov Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-7.30pm

Tuesday 04-Nov Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Irish Dance Group 4.00pm-6.00pm
Scottish Dance Class 7.30pm-9.30pm

Wednesday 05-Nov Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Local History Society Meeting 2.00pm
Dance Class 4.15pm
St Martins Karate Club 6.00pm-8.30pm

Thursday 06-Nov Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm Pilates & Dance Fit -Kym 9.30am-11.30am
Dance Class 4.15pm-6.30pm Street Dance 4.45pm-7.45pm

Friday 07-Nov Preschool 8.00am-4.00pm
Street Dance 4.30pm-8.00pm

Saturday 08-Nov Matildas Mission 10.00am-12.00pm
Private booking 2.00pm-12.00am

Sunday 09-Nov REMEMBRANCE SERVICE 11.00am
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